
Foser, Joseph 
Foser, Joseph alt 
Frankfurt 
Frankreich 
Frastanz 
Freidorfer Hof 
Freiendorf 
Frick, Fidel Engelwirth 
Frik, Heinrich 
Frik, Johann 
Frik, Joseph Georg's Sohn 
Frik, Joseph 
Frik, Kaspar 
Fritz, Dorothea 
Fritzlina 
Frommelt, Anton 
Frommelt, Baptist 
From(m)elt, Johann Johannes Sohn 
Frommelt, Joseph in der Spike 
Frommenhaus 
Frosch 
Fura 
Fürstenfeld 
Fürstenlehen 
Fuxern, auf der 
Gafadura 
Galgen 
Galguna 
Gal(l)ina 
Galle 
Gallebursch 
Gamandrahof 
Gamp 
Gampenlitz 
Gampfal 
Gampos, in 
Gamprin 

Gämsengrad 
Gantenstein 
Gapetsch 
Gärbe 
Gargnalp 
Gargnetsch 

162 
162 
240 
38, 173 
25, 146, 147, 222, 236 
124 
162 
185 
163 
162, 177 
153 
224 
159 
242 
80 
160, 220 
162 
161 
153 
80, 161 
167 
80 
119 
123 
84 
87, 145, 222 
170 
62 
114, 160, 176, 177 
120 
124 
86, 174 
222 
166 
74, 145, 221 
6 
9, 17, 31, 98-100, 104 
129, 147, 149, 156, 164, 165, 
185, 211, 230, 244 
7 
6 
83, 114, 153, 166, 176 
80 
80 
62 
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